
Department of Transportation 
Division of Secretariat  
Office of Air, Rail & Transit 
700 East Broadway Avenue 
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2586 
OFFICE:  605/773-3574 
FAX:  605/773-2804 

TO: South Dakota Aeronautics Commission 

FROM:  Jack Dokken, Office of Aeronautics 

DATE: April 9, 2019 

SUBJECT: State 2020-2022 CIP 

The attachment shows the CIP for 2020-2022 as it stands. 2019 grant applications will 
likely be due mid-July, and it is possible that some planned projects may slip to the next 
year. 

Some upcoming major projects are listed here to show funding needs. 

2020 

Clark County Runway & Taxiway reconstruction $2M 
Eagle Butte Reconstruct runway and lighting $4.2M 
Faulkton Construct runway extension $2.9M 
Spearfish Construct runway 5/23; relo buildings $5.3M 

2021 

Chamberlain Wetland mitigation; runway reconst earthwork $3M 
Custer Co. Runway widen & resurface; MIRL; apron reconst $3.8M 
Gettysburg Runway & taxiway rehab $700k 
Mitchell Reconstruct 18/36 with turnaround and lighting $6M 
Redfield Design/build taxiway  $2M 
Yankton Reconstruct runway 01/19  $2.2M 
Wall Construct 12 extension, overlay and MIRL, taxilane $5.1M 

2022 

Chamberlain Construct runway – paving and lighting $2.7M 
Flandreau Reconstruct 10/28 runway and lighting  $4.7M 
Gregory Reconstruct runway, turnarounds, lighting $3.7M 
Huron In-pavement 12/30 lighting – centerline/ touchdown $1M 
Onida Rehab runway, taxiways and apron $3.5M 
Watertown Construct New terminal building (if no supplemental) $20M 
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2020 Requested Aberdeen 3-46-0001-2020 $0.00 $2,916,000.00 $0.00 $2,916,000.00 $162,000.00 $162,000.00 $3,240,000.00Design and construct GA apron phase I

2020 Requested SDDOT 3-46-4600-2020 $0.00 $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $750,000.00Pavement Maintenance and Marking at Multiple General Aviation Airports

2020 Requested Belle Fourche 3-46-0072-2020 $0.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 $112,500.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $125,000.00Environmental/ design hangar taxiway

2020 Requested Bison 3-46-0003-2020 $0.00 $162,000.00 $0.00 $162,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $180,000.00SRE procurement

2020 Requested Britton 3-46-0004-2020 $0.00 $40,500.00 $0.00 $40,500.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $45,000.00CATEX and design for rev producing hangar

2020 Requested Canton 3-46-0007-2020 $0.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $300,000.00Construct new GA taxilanes

2020 Requested Canton 3-46-0007-2020 $0.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $40,000.00pavement crack sealing and marking

2020 Requested Chamberlain 3-46-0071-2020 $710,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $1,010,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $1,100,000.00land acquisition for runway project($810k); Design runway reconstruction (270k)

2020 Requested Clark County 3-46-0009-2020 $0.00 $600,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $2,000,000.00Runway and taxiway reconstruction

2020 Requested Custer County 3-46-0011-2020 $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $250,000.00Design to widen rwy 8/26 to 75', overlay 8/26, design MIRL, partial parallel taxiway,
helicopter apron expansion, reconstruct apron and GA taxilanes

2020 Requested Desmet 3-46-0063-2020 $0.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 $112,500.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $125,000.00PM - seal coat and pavement markings

2020 Requested Eagle Butte 3-46-0068-2020 $0.00 $150,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,150,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,200,000.00Reconstruct runway and new lighting system

2020 Requested Faith 3-46-0076-2020 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00Phase 1: wildlife fence - wildlife site visit, wildlife hazard management plan and
environmental

2020 Requested Faulkton 3-46-0016-2020 $900,000.00 $600,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $2,600,000.00 $120,000.00 $180,000.00 $2,900,000.00Construct Runway Extension/Rehabilitation

2020 Requested Flandreau 3-46-0077-2020 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Land acquisition

2020 Requested Gettysburg 3-46-0017-2020 $0.00 $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $450,000.00Construct 100X100 rev producing hangar

2020 Requested Gregory 3-46-0018-2020 $0.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 $112,500.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $125,000.00Design runway reconstruction and turnarounds with lighting

2020 Requested Highmore 3-46-0019-2020 $0.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $300,000.00Taxilane extension

2020 Requested Hot Springs 3-46-0020-2020 $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $400,000.00Construct hangar taxilanes

2020 Requested Hoven 3-46-0021-2020 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00Fuel dispenser and card reader for existing 100LL

2020 Requested Huron 3-46-0022-2020 NPIAS $0.00 $1,530,000.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $1,700,000.00MASLR Runway 30, SRE Plow truck

2020 Requested Lemmon 3-46-0027-2020 $0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $50,000.00Design new fuel system and card reader

2020 Requested Madison 3-46-0029-2020 $0.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $30,000.00EA for apron expansion

2020 Requested Martin 3-46-0030-2020 $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $350,000.00Design & construction wildlife fence (phase 2)

2020 Requested Mclaughlin 3-46-0031-2020 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00ALP update/approach survey

2020 Requested Milbank 3-46-0034-2020 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Design and construct Wildlife Fence
Pavement maint (100k)

Project Name

South Dakota

Project List Report

Program Year:

Project Categories:

Project Statuses:

Project Type:

2020

All

All

All

FAA Apport FAA Entit FAA Disc Total Fed FundsFY Current Status Description State Funds Local / Other Total Funds

1 4/9/2019

Attachment #2



2020 Requested Miller 3-46-0035-2020 $0.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 $54,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $60,000.00Design taxiway and hangar taxilane expansion

2020 Requested Murdo 3-46-0039-2020 $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $555,000.00Construct rev-producing hangar

2020 Requested Parkston 3-46-0042-013-2020 $0.00 $297,000.00 $0.00 $297,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $330,000.00Design/construct 4 unit T hangar

2020 Requested Pierre 3-46-0044-2020 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $9,800,000.00 $10,800,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $12,000,000.00Reconstruct 7/25 runway w/lighting/signs/regulators including taxiway C

2020 Requested Pine Ridge 3-46-0045-2020 $0.00 $216,000.00 $0.00 $216,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $240,000.00Acquire SRE tractor

2020 Requested Platte 3-46-0066-2020 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Revenue Producing Hangar/ GA terminal

2020 Requested Rapid City 3-46-0048-2020 $0.00 $1,949,796.00 $0.00 $1,949,796.00 $108,322.00 $108,322.00 $2,166,440.00Precision approach 14

2020 Requested Redfield 3-46-0049-2020 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Wildlife fence design and construction

2020 Requested Rosebud 3-46-0082-2020 $0.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $40,000.00Drainage improvements and approach grading

2020 Requested Sioux Falls 3-46-0050-2020 $0.00 $8,595,000.00 $0.00 $8,595,000.00 $477,500.00 $477,500.00 $9,550,000.00Phase 3 reconst. rwy 3/21; runway 3 holding bay; repair concrete - east/west
cargo/terminal ramp; twy B rehab B5 to Alpha

2020 Requested Spearfish 3-46-0065-2020 $500,000.00 $225,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,725,000.00 $311,250.00 $311,250.00 $5,347,500.00Construct Runway 5/23 and building relocation

2020 Requested Springfield 3-46-0052-2020 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Design and Construct Wildlife Fence

2020 Requested Sturgis 3-46-0054-2020 $0.00 $383,040.00 $0.00 $383,040.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $493,040.00Construct SRE building/GA terminal

2020 Requested Lincoln Co. 3-46-0078-2020 $225,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $750,000.00reconstruct apron; upgrade fuel system

2020 Requested Vermillion 3-46-0056-2020 $0.00 $666,000.00 $0.00 $666,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $740,000.00Hangar Taxilane Reconstruction;

2020 Requested Wagner 3-46-0057-2020 $0.00 $117,000.00 $0.00 $117,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $130,000.00Pavement maint. Sealing & marking

2020 Requested Wall 3-46-0069-2020 $0.00 $537,300.00 $0.00 $537,300.00 $29,850.00 $29,850.00 $597,000.00Runway 12/30 and 18/36 extension - land acquisition; 12 extension, overlay and MIRL;
hangar taxilane and partial parallel taxiway - design

2020 Requested Watertown 3-46-0058-2020 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1,700,000.00Design/reconstruct GA apron phase 2

2020 Requested Winner 3-46-0061-2020 $0.00 $543,600.00 $0.00 $543,600.00 $30,200.00 $30,200.00 $604,000.00Construct Hangar Expansion Area phase 2 (100'x 200'); PM

2020 Requested Yankton 3-46-0062-2020 $0.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 $112,500.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $125,000.00Design runway 01/19 reconstruction

Total for FY 2020 $2,335,000.00 $29,286,236.00 $20,100,000.00 $51,721,236.00 $2,703,372.00 $2,763,372.00 $57,187,980.00
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2021 Requested Aberdeen 3-46-0001-2021 $0.00 $3,249,000.00 $0.00 $3,249,000.00 $180,500.00 $180,500.00 $3,610,000.00Design and reconstruct GA apron phase II

2021 Requested SDDOT 3-46-4600-2021 NPIAS $0.00 $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $750,000.00Pavement Maintenance and Marking at Multiple General Aviation Airports

2021 Requested Belle Fourche 3-46-0072-2021 $232,500.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $832,500.00 $46,250.00 $46,250.00 $925,000.00Construct new hangar taxiway

2021 Requested Bison 3-46-0003-2021 $0.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 $67,500.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $75,000.00New  hangar design

2021 Requested Brookings 3-46-0005-2021 $0.00 $348,300.00 $0.00 $348,300.00 $19,350.00 $19,350.00 $387,000.00Seal coat and markings for runway 12/30 and 17/35 north end

2021 Requested Harding Co 3-46-0006-2021 NPIAS $0.00 $393,750.00 $0.00 $393,750.00 $19,250.00 $19,250.00 $432,250.00Install New MIRL System with PAPI

2021 Requested Canton 3-46-0007-2021 $0.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $72,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $80,000.00Design 3 unit t-hangar

2021 Requested Chamberlain 3-46-0071-2021 $400,000.00 $300,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,700,000.00 $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $3,010,000.00Wetland mitigation($900k); runway reconst - earthwork

2021 Requested Custer County 3-46-0011-2021 $300,000.00 $150,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $3,450,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $3,830,000.00Construct runway widening and resurfacing; MIRL; reconstruct apron

2021 Requested Eagle Butte 3-46-0068-2021 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00Acquire SRE Tractor and Attachements

2021 Requested Edgemont 3-46-0013-2021 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00Statewide pavement maintenance $200,000

2021 Requested Faith 3-46-0076-2021 $0.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $150,000.00Phase 2: wildlife fence - design

2021 Requested Flandreau 3-46-0077-2021 $0.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $150,000.00Design runway 10/28 reconstruction and lighting improvements

2021 Requested Gettysburg 3-46-0017-2021 $30,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $630,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $700,000.00Runway/Taxiway Asphalt Pavement Rehabilitaiton

2021 Requested Gettysburg 3-46-0017-2021 $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $250,000.00Reconstruct hangar taxilane

2021 Requested Highmore 3-46-0019-2021 $0.00 $108,000.00 $0.00 $108,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $120,000.00Install PAPIs and REILS

2021 Requested Hot Springs 3-46-0020-2021 $0.00 $720,000.00 $0.00 $720,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $800,000.00Construct 10 unit T-hangar

2021 Requested Huron 3-46-0022-2021 NPIAS $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $400,000.00Expansion/Maintenance

2021 Requested Lemmon 3-46-0027-2021 $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $400,000.00Install fuel system/with card reader (100LL & Jet A)

2021 Requested Madison 3-46-0029-2021 NPIAS $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $350,000.00Relocate city administration building

2021 Requested Martin 3-46-0030-2021 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Pavement maintenance apron and taxilanes

2021 Requested Milbank 3-46-0034-2021 $0.00 $193,500.00 $0.00 $193,500.00 $10,750.00 $10,750.00 $215,000.00Rev producing fuel system upgrade (jet A)

2021 Requested Miller 3-46-0035-2021 $399,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $999,000.00 $55,500.00 $55,500.00 $1,110,000.00Construct taxiway and taxilane expansion and rehab

2021 Requested Mitchell 3-46-0037-2021 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $4,200,000.00 $5,400,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $6,000,000.00Reconstruction of Runway 18/36 with turnaround and Lighting system

2021 Requested Mobridge 3-46-0038-2021 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Rehab taxiways and apron

2021 Requested Onida 3-46-0041-2021 $0.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $150,000.00Design for runway, apron, taxiway reconstruction
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2021 Requested Parkston 3-46-0042-2021 NPIAS $0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $50,000.00Design hangar taxilane expansion and fencing improvements

2021 Requested Pierre 3-46-0044-2021 NPIAS $0.00 $945,000.00 $0.00 $945,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $995,000.00design runway 13/31 rehab; rejuvenate taxiway A; D fence skirting for wildlife fence;
SRE truck

2021 Requested Pine Ridge 3-46-0045-2021 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00Construct Hangar Building

2021 Requested Platte 3-46-0066-2021 $0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $50,000.00PM crack seal, seal coat on apron

2021 Requested Redfield 3-46-0049-2021 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $2,000,000.00Design and construct parallel taxiway

2021 Requested Rosebud 3-46-0082-2021 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00Wildlife mitigation

2021 Requested Sioux Falls 3-46-0050-2021 $0.00 $4,410,000.00 $0.00 $4,410,000.00 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $4,900,000.00Const E. GA area - twy D & F, remove E; Twy A & M rehab, RWY 15/33 rehab, 33 to
A2; A rehab - A5 to 3-21; air cargo master plan study/update

2021 Requested Sisseton 4-46-0051-2021 $0.00 $40,500.00 $0.00 $40,500.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $45,000.00Design revenue producing hangar

2021 Requested Spearfish 3-46-0065-2021 NPIAS $0.00 $1,080,000.00 $0.00 $1,080,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $1,200,000.00Perimeter wildlife fence

2021 Requested Springfield 3-46-0052-2021 $0.00 $94,500.00 $0.00 $94,500.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $105,000.00Justification/engineering report for Runway Extension(30k); EA for Runway Rehab and
Extension(75k)

2021 Requested Sturgis 3-46-0054-2021 $0.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 $67,500.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $75,000.00Environmental/design taxilanes 1 and 2; future hangar area/ALP update

2021 Requested Lincoln Co. 3-46-0078-2021 $0.00 $585,000.00 $0.00 $585,000.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $650,000.00Grading & taxiway construction for hangar expansion area; fencing project

2021 Requested Vermillion 3-46-0056-2021 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00Purchase existing revenue Producing Hangar

2021 Requested Wall 3-46-0069-2021 $400,000.00 $150,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,550,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $5,050,000.00Runway 12 extension, overlay and MIRL; hangar taxilane; partial parallel - construct

2021 Requested Watertown 3-46-0058-2021 $0.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $150,000.00Design new terminal building

2021 Requested Webster 3-46-0059-2021 $0.00 $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $450,000.00Construct Revenue producing hangar

2021 Requested Wess Springs 3-46-0080-2021 $0.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $72,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $80,000.00Design taxiway, apron and taxilane reconstruction with hangar taxilane expansion

2021 Requested Yankton 3-46-0062-2021 $440,000.00 $600,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $2,040,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $2,200,000.00Reconstruct runway 01-19

Total for FY 2021 $2,951,500.00 $22,706,550.00 $14,200,000.00 $39,858,050.00 $2,143,100.00 $2,143,100.00 $44,144,250.00
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2022 Requested Aberdeen 3-46-0001-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $990,000.00 $0.00 $990,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $1,100,000.00Design and construct parking lot and access road rehab

2022 Requested SDDOT 3-46-4600-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $750,000.00Pavement Maintenance and Marking Project

2022 Requested Bison 3-46-0003-2022 $0.00 $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $600,000.00Construct revenue producing hangar

2022 Requested Britton 3-46-0004-2022 $0.00 $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $450,000.00Construct Revenue producing hangar (80' x 60') OR T-hangars

2022 Requested Brookings 3-46-0005-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $261,000.00 $0.00 $261,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $290,000.00seal coat and markings for 17/35 south, 35 turnaround & taxiways A, A1, A2, A3, A4,
B, B1, B2, C and C1

2022 Requested Harding Co 3-46-0006-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $234,000.00 $0.00 $234,000.00 $12,450.00 $12,450.00 $258,900.00Acquire Credit Card Fuel System

2022 Requested Canton 3-46-0007-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $300,000.00Construct 3 unit T-hangar

2022 Requested Chamberlain 3-46-0071-2022 NPIAS $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,400,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $2,680,000.00Runway project - paving and lighting

2022 Requested Clark County 3-46-0009-2022 $0.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $300,000.00Design/build crosswind runway rehab

2022 Requested Desmet 3-46-0063-2022 $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $350,000.00Design and construct rev producing t-hangars

2022 Requested Eureka 3-46-0079-2022 $0.00 $220,500.00 $0.00 $220,500.00 $12,250.00 $12,250.00 $245,000.00pavement surfacing runway, taxiway, taxilane and apron

2022 Requested Faith 3-46-0076-2022 $750,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $1,500,000.00Phase 3: wildlife fence - Construction

2022 Requested Faulkton 3-46-0016-2022 $0.00 $108,000.00 $0.00 $108,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $120,000.00Approach Survey

2022 Requested Flandreau 3-46-0077-11-2022 $300,000.00 $400,000.00 $3,500,000.00 $4,200,000.00 $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $4,660,000.00Runway 10/28 reconstruction and lighting improvements

2022 Requested Gettysburg 3-46-0017-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $25,000.00Land Use Planning

2022 Requested Gregory 3-46-0018-2022 $275,000.00 $600,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $3,375,000.00 $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $3,750,000.00Reconstruct runway and turnarounds with runway lighting

2022 Requested Highmore 3-46-0019-2022 $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $350,000.00Master Plan update

2022 Requested Highmore 3-46-0019-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $8,000.00 $12,000.00 $200,000.00Install AWOSIII

2022 Requested Hot Springs 3-46-0020-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00Acquire and install AWOS-III

2022 Requested Hoven 3-46-0021-2022 $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $400,000.00Lighting improvements - replace MIRL, PAPIs, Beacon and windcone.

2022 Requested Huron 3-46-0022-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $1,000,000.00Inpavement Lighting 12/30 Centerline and Touchdown Area

2022 Requested Madison 3-46-0029-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $100,000.00Design apron reconstruction/expansion; PCC apron; parking lot; revise fencing;
relocate utilities including airport electrical building, beacon and sanitary sewer.

2022 Requested McLaughlin 3-46-0031-2022 $0.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $72,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $80,000.00EA for wildlife fence

2022 Requested Milbank 3-46-0034-2022 $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $350,000.00Design and construction of turnaround

2022 Requested Mitchell 3-46-0037-2022 $0.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $31,500.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $35,000.00Design apron rehab

2022 Requested Mobridge 3-46-0038-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $250,000.00Master Plan/ALP; aeronautical survey
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2022 Requested Murdo 3-46-0039-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $300,000.00Design and Construct Wildlife Fence

2022 Requested Onida 3-46-0041-2022 NPIAS $50,000.00 $600,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $3,150,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $3,500,000.00Rehabilitate Runway, Taxiways, and Apron

2022 Requested Parkston 3-46-0042-2022 $0.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $300,000.00Construct hangar taxilane expansion (35') and fencing improvements

2022 Requested Philip 3-46-0043-2022 $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $250,000.00Design runway 12-30 reconstruction

2022 Requested Pierre 3-46-0044-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $967,500.00 $0.00 $967,500.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $1,042,500.00ARFF truck; design state hangar apron; construct ag operations access road

2022 Requested Pine Ridge 3-46-0045-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $400,000.00Install Fuel System

2022 Requested Platte 3-46-0066-2022 $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $250,000.00Perimeter fence and gates

2022 Requested Rosebud 3-46-0082-2022 $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $350,000.00Pave parking area and access road

2022 Requested Sioux Falls 3-46-0050-2022 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 $21,000,000.00 $25,200,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $28,000,000.00Expand E cargo apron - south; terminal parking structure

2022 Requested Sisseton 3-46-0051-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $450,000.00Construct revenue producing hangar

2022 Requested Spearfish 3-46-0065-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $750,000.00T-Hangar Buildings and Taxiways

2022 Requested Springfield 3-46-0052-2022 $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $400,000.00Land Acquisition for runway extension;

2022 Requested Sturgis 3-46-0054-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $453,600.00 $0.00 $453,600.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $493,600.00construct taxilane 1 & 2 for hangar area

2022 Requested Lincoln Co. 3-46-0078-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $200,000.00Hangar construction

2022 Requested Wagner 3-46-0057-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $350,000.00Hangar taxilane expansion

2022 Requested Wall 4-46-0069-2022 $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $250,000.00AWOS-III

2022 Requested Watertown 3-46-0058-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $17,000,000.00 $18,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $20,000,000.00Construct New Terminal Building

2022 Requested Webster 3-46-0059-2022 $0.00 $540,000.00 $0.00 $540,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $600,000.00Wildlife Fence design and construction

2022 Requested Wess Springs 3-46-0080-2022 $800,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $1,560,000.00Construct taxiway, apron and taxilane extension and runway turnarounds;

2022 Requested Winner 3-46-0061-2022 NPIAS $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $400,000.00Design and construct partial parallel to apron

2022 Requested Yankton 3-46-0062-2022 $0.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $150,000.00Design north taxilanes reconstruction; design access road and parking; cultural
inventory and wetland delineation

Total for FY 2022 $2,375,000.00 $21,460,600.00 $48,500,000.00 $72,335,600.00 $4,000,200.00 $4,004,200.00 $80,340,000.00
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